Dinasane

dienogest

Consumer Medicine Information

This leaflet provides important information about using Dinasane. You should also speak to your doctor or pharmacist if you would like further information or if you have any concerns or questions about using this medicine.

Where to find information in this leaflet:

- 1. Why am I using Dinasane?
- 2. What should I know before I use this medicine?
- 3. What if I am taking other medicines?
- 4. How do I use this medicine?
- 5. What should I know while using this medicine?
- 6. Are there any side effects?
- 7. Product details

1. Why am I using Dinasane?

Dinasane contains the active ingredient dienogest. It is a progesterone hormone.

This medicine name is used to treat painful symptoms of endometrial lesions (displaced tissue of the lining of the womb). Taking this medicine leads to the shrinking of the endometrial tissue and reduces associated complaints such as pelvic pain and painful monthly bleedings.